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Jume 12, 1942,

_Office of the Custodian,
Department of the Secretary of State,

501 Royel Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs: Re: P/W P-1489, Yamamure, Kinjire.
-—-—m‘m_

In reply to your letter of June 11th, we
would advise that we issued our above-numbered Policy on
K. Yamamura, who previously resided at 2412 Laurel Street,
Yancouver, and who gave us date of birth January 30, 1924,

We have asked our Home Office to file form
*P* in the usual WAy,




LIFE INSURANGE Co.

HoME OFFICE: TORONTO, CANADA.

June 24, 1942.

File No. o0 o £#a.. |

Referred S

Our branch office has informed us that your office made
snquiry concerning the above two policies. Policy #260,664
April 20, 1942 since the premium due Merch 20, 1942

& nof ke m&%%.ﬁhpnd June 15, 1942 sinc
puu’::d May 15, izmnotp:.d. : g

Under these circumstances we are wondering whether you

1 require us to file a Form "D" because the policies are

in force and have no cash value. We would very much
te your instructions in regard to this matter.

Yours very truly,

Foreign Exchange Committee




531 Foysl Snnk
Vancouver, |
July 4Ath,

Rali AP0

ﬁﬂﬁOf‘Qiﬂ& ‘Tp informet s puanlied
: Qultodi *ihg sbove oarty 'as ﬂﬁi fnterned
. Bife ! na&r&a&. Palisy has, therefore, Vest
: mﬁ Ian.

o 8 arrtageﬂan t with
fo&acr&' kesocistion, poliaies of thll 4t
Keld in susisnse and presiumz a»auna **e,
49 Hegulstion ther are not coancells:

AL Bny furais o7 ailabie e
Bt tie request of the inter ae, w.
t e sremium an’ if v e ‘rterno
the remive be nai , then we wiil
‘ouss the uestion of carcelliantion.

AQUTS

?w?‘{b. :
Authorized Dennty o
of Btate ~vni/or Cueto




Hom OFFICE: TORONTO. GANADA.
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July 17, 1942.
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501 Royal Bank mncm,
Vancouver, B.C.

July P#ind, 1942,

I have your letter of July 17¢h, and wish to thank
mtorm

b having been interned, their
 pr has vested in the

as xm a:nzan S gt
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Yours truly,
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711 Stock Exchange Bldg.,
475 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B.C,

Oct. 11/46

Cuntodian of Enemy FProperty,
Royal Bank Building,

Vanocouver, B,C, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM $J249¢7

. B : N'
«»npar o i J08 «.
e ‘ Re! YAMAMURA, Kinjiro _#0559%0

Please note that the adbove has been

'ragatrtated to Japan, At the time of repatriation, the
following transactions too . place:

Cash turned in - - - =« = - - -4 Nil

Draft Issued

It will be seen thet this Japanese is
indebted to the D%Q?rtment on account of repetriation in
the amount of § 200,00 Therefore should you receive
further funds on this account such funds should be turned
into this office, It will be applied first to recoun the
expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such
surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the
Jepanese in question,

CRBURN,
ervising Treasury Officer,




